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#Z Download on the ANDROID APP ON
[ S App Store P> Google Play

Die kostenlose GARDENA smart App ist im
App Store (Apple) oder bei Google Play verfiigbar.

The free GARDENA smart App is available on the
App Store (Apple) and on Google Play.

L.a smart App GARDENA est disponible gratuitement

sur I’App Store (Apple) et sur Google Play.

"app GARDENA Smart App ¢ disponibile gratuitamente

sul’App Store (Apple) e su Google Play.

De gratis GARDENA smart App is verkrijgbaar in de

App Store (Apple) en op Google Play.

Den kostnadsfrie GARDENA smart App er tilgjengelig

i App Store (Apple) og pa Google Play.

Maksuton GARDENA smart App -sovellus on saatavilla

Applen App Storesta ja Google Playsta.

Den gratis GARDENA smart App er tilgeengelig
i App Store (Apple) og pa Google Play.

Den kostnadsfria GARDENA smart App finns pa
App Store (Apple) och Google Play.
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Bezptatna aplikacja GARDENA smart App jest dostepna
w sklepach App Store (Apple) i Google Play.

La aplicacion GARDENA smart App esta disponible de
forma gratuita en App Store (Apple) y en Google Play.

Bezplatna aplikace GARDENA smart App je k dispozici
v obchodech App Store (Apple) a Google Play.

Bezplatna aplikicia GARDENA smart App je dostupna
v obchode App Store (Apple) a na Google Play.

Az ingyenes GARDENA smart App alkalmazas az
App Store (Apple) és a Google Play druhdzban is elérhetd.

H dwpedv spappoyr) GARDENA smart App SiaTifsTol
oto App Store (Apple) kai 010 Google Play.

Brezplacna aplikacija GARDENA smart App je na voljo v trgovinah
App Store (Apple) in Google Play.

Besplatna aplikacija GARDENA smart App dostupna je
u trgovini aplikacija ma (Apple) i na usluzi Google Play.
Aplicatia GARDENA smart App gratuita este disponibila
in Apple Store (Apple) si Google Play.

BeannarHoro GARDENA smart App e HanuyHo
8 App Store (Apple) n 8 Google Play.

Tasuta rakendus GARDENA smart App on saadaval
App Store’is (Apple) ja Google Play poes.

Nemokama GARDENA smart App programa galite atsisiysti i$
,App Store” (,Apple”) arba ,Google Play"“.

Lietotne GARDENA smart App ir pieejama pakalpojuma
App Store (Apple) un Google Play.

A GARDENA smart App gratuita esté disponivel na
App Store (Apple) e no Google Play.
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Nun kann Ihr smart Gerét eingebunden werden.
Befolgen Sie dazu die Anweisungen in der App.
Your smart device can now be included.
Follow the instructions inside the app.

\lous pouvez maintenant intégrer votre appareil smart system.

Veuillez suivre les instructions dans I'application.

Ora il vostro smart dispositivo pud essere incluso.
Seguire le istruzioni nell’applicazione.

Nu kan uw smart apparaat worden geintegreerd.
Volg hiervoor de instructies in de app op.
Du kan na bruke smartenheten din.
Folg instruksjonene inne i appen.
Alykés laitteesi voidaan nyt yhdistéa.
Noudata sovelluksen sisélld olevia ohjeita.
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Nu kan din smartenhed tilkobles.
Folg instruktionerne i appen.
Din smarta enhet kan nu inkluderas.
Folj instruktionerna inuti appen.

Teraz mozna juz uwzglednia¢ Twoje urzadzenie smart.
Postepuj wedtug instrukcji znajdujacej sie w aplikacji.
A continuacion usted puede integrar el producto smart.
Siga, para este fin, las instrucciones indicadas en la App.
Nyni Ize V&S smart produkt integrovat.

Pfitom postupujte podle pokyni v aplikaci.

Teraz moZe byt vas smart vyrobok pripojeny.
Sledujte pokyny vo vnUtri aplikécie.

Ekkor az On smart terméke bekothetd.

Ehhez kdvesse az alkalmazasban taldlhato utasitdsokat.
Topo pmopei vor ouvdeBei To smart mpoiov oac.

Mpoc ToUTo OKoAOUBAaTE TIC 00NYiEC PEGQ TNV EPOPHIOVT.

Sedaj lahko prikljucite svojo napravo sistema smart.
V ta namen sledite navodilom v aplikaciji.
Sada mozete prikljuciti svoj pametni uredaj.
Slijedite u tu svrhu upute iz aplikacije.

Acum va puteti conecta dispozitivul smart.
Urmati pentru aceasta instructiunile din aplicatie.

Cera BauweTo cMapT yCTpoiicTB0 MOXe f1a Gb/le CBbP3aHO.

3a uenta cnefpaiite UHCTPYKLMUTE B MPUNOXEHUETO.

Niilid saab teie nutiseadme sellega (ihendada.
Jérgige selleks dpis antavaid juhiseid.
Dabar galite susieti su savo iSmaniuoju prietaisu.

Tam sekite nurodymus, esancius mobiliojoje programéléje.

Tagad jusu viedo ierici ir iespgjams integrét sistema.
Sai noluka sekojiet noradijumiem lietotne.
0 seu dispositivo smart pode agora ser incluido.
Siga as instrugdes na aplicacao.
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BestimmungsgemaBe Verwendung:

Der GARDENA smart Sensor ist zur Steuerung des smart systems unter Einbeziehung der Boden-

feuchte und Temperatur im privaten Haus- und Hobbygarten und in Gewachshéusern bestimmt.
Der GARDENA smart Sensor ist nur zusammen mit dem GARDENA smart Gateway einsetzbar.

SICHERHEIT

WICHTIG! Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfltig.

Achten Sie darauf das Produkt nur innerhalb des genannten Temperaturbereichs —1 bis +50 °C zu
verwenden.

Keine Benutzung beschédigter Produkte. Alle Teile umgehend vorschriftsgemaB entsorgen.

Halten Sie Kinder von beschadigten Teilen fern.

Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt regelmaBig auf Beschédigungen.

Es besteht eine Stolpergefahr. Platzieren Sie den Sensor so, dass er jederzeit sichtbar ist.

Unter Sonneneinstrahlung erhitzt sich das Produkt. Es kann bei Kontakt zu leichten Verbrennungen
fiihren.

Batterien:

GEFAHR! Tauschen Sie leere Batterien aus. Bei vollstandig entleerten Batterien konnte
Batterieséure austreten.

Keine Akkus verwenden.

Uberpriifen Sie die Batterien regelmaBig auf Beschadigungen.

Verwenden Sie keine beschédigten Batterien. Entsorgen Sie diese vorschriftsmaig.

Halten Sie Kinder von beschédigten Batterien fern.

WICHTIGE PRODUKTHINWEISE

Bitte lesen Sie vor Inbetriebnahme des Systems die Betriebsanleitung der jeweiligen Produkte.
Die Anleitung fiir das GARDENA Produkt finden Sie auf der entsprechenden Produkiseite unter:
www.gardena.com

(&
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Entsorgungshinweis

Gerat nicht im Hausmil entsorgen. El Geréte sind der
Richtlinie tber Elektro und Elektronik-Altgeréte iiber die drtlichen Sammelstellen fiir
Elektronik-Altgeréte zu entsorgen.

Batterien wechseln

Verbrauchte Batterien gehdren nicht in den Hausmdill. Entsorgen Sie diese in Ihrer ort-
lichen Batteriesammelstelle. Verwenden Sie nur Batterien des gleichen Typs (LR6 AA).
Bitte beachten Sie beim Batteriewechsel die richtige Polung der Batterien.

Interne SRD (Kurzstrecken-Funk-Antennen):

Frequenzbereich: 863 — 870 MHz

Maximale Sendeleistung: 25 mW

Freifeld-Funkreichweite (ca.): 100 m

Konformitétserklarung

Hiermit erkldrt die GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp

(Art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 und 19095) der
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der ige Text der jtal drung(en)
ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfiigbar:

www.gardena.com

Intended use:

The GARDENA smart Sensor is intended to control the smart system taking into account soil
moisture and temperature in private domestic gardens, allotments and greenhouses.

The GARDENA smart Sensor can only be used together with the GARDENA smart Gateway.

SAFETY

IMPORTANT! Read the operator’s manual carefully before use.

Ensure that the product is only used within the stated temperature range —1 °C to + 50 °C.

Do not use damaged products. Ensure that all parts are correctly disposed of with immediate
effect

Keep damaged parts out of the reach of children

Regularly examine the product for damage.

There is a risk of tripping. Position the sensor in such a manner that it can be seen at all times.
The product will become hot when exposed to sunlight. Touching the product in such a condition
can result in slight burns if touched.

Batteries:

DANGER! Replace flat batteries. If the batteries are completely flat, battery acid could
leak.

Do not use re-chargeable batteries.

Regularly examine the batteries for damage.

Do not use damaged batteries. Ensure that they are correctly disposed of.

Keep damaged batteries out of the reach of children.
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IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION
Please read the operator's manual of the products supplied prior to putting the system into operation.
The manual for the GARDENA product can be found on the appropriate product page at: www.gar-

dena.com

hid
<
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Disposal Information

Do not dispose of this product in your household waste. In accordance with the Waste
Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive, electronic equipment must be
disposed of via local collection points for waste electronic equipment instead.
Changing batteries

Used batteries do not belong in your household waste. Please dispose of them

at your local battery collection point. Only use batteries of the same type (LR6 AA).
Please check the correct polarity when changing batteries.

SRD:

Frequency range: 863 — 870 MHz

Maximum power: 25 mW

Free field radio range (approx.): 100 m

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH declares that the radio equipment type

(Art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 and 19095) is in
compliance with directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the Declaration(s) of Conformity
is available at the following Internet address:

www.gardena.com
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Utilisation conforme :

La GARDENA smart Sensor est réservée a I'utilisation privée dans les jardins de maison et de
loisir ainsi que dans les serres, pour le pilotage du smart system en intégrant I'humidité du sol et
la température. La GARDENA smart Sensor doit étre utilisée uniquement en relation avec le
smart Gateway GARDENA.

SECURITE

IMPORTANT ! Lisez la notice d’utilisation attentivement.

Assurez-vous d'utiliser le produit uniquement dans la plage de température spécifiée — 1 jusqu'a
+50 °C.

Ne pas utiliser de produits endommagés. Eliminer toutes les pigces immédiatement conformément
aux prescriptions.

Eloignez les enfants des piéces endommagées.

Controlez réguliérement si le produit est endommagé.

Il'y a un risque de trébuchement. Assurez-vous de toujours placer le capteur de maniére visible.
La température du produit augmente lorsqu'il est exposé au soleil. Cela peut entrainer de légéres
briilures en cas de contact

Piles :

DANGER ! Remplacez les piles vides. De P'acide pourrait fuir si les piles sont compléte-
ment vides.

Ne pas utiliser de batteries rechargeables.

Controlez régulierement si les piles sont endommagées.

N'utilisez pas de piles endommagées. Eliminez-les conformément aux prescriptions.

Eloignez les enfants des piles endommagées.

REMARQUES IMPORTANTES SUR LES PRODUITS

Veuillez lire le mode d'emploi de chaque produit avant la mise en service du systéme.

Vious trouverez la notice du produit GARDENA sur la page de produit correspondante a I'adresse
www.gardena.com

Remarque concernant la mise au rebut

Ne pas jeter I'appareil aux ordures ménageres. Les appareil électroniques doivent étre
mis au rebut conformément a la Directive sur les anciens appareils électriques

et électroniques, dans des centres de collecte pour anciens appareils électroniques.
Remplacement des piles

Ne pas jeter les piles usagées aux ordures ménageres. Veuillez les mettre au rebut
dans votre centre de collecte de piles. Utilisez uniquement des piles de méme

type (LR6 AA). Veuillez respecter la polarité quand vous remplacez les piles.

SRD interne (antenne radio a courte portée) :
Bande de frequences 863 — 870 MHz
Puissance d’émission maximale : 25 mW

Portée radio en champ libre (env.) : 100 m

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH déclare que le type d'installation
radioélectrique (réf. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 et 19095)
est conforme & la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la ou des déclaration(s) de
conformité est disponible sur Internet a I'adresse suivante :

www.gardena.com

w
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Destinazione d’uso:

Lo smart Sensor GARDENA ¢ destinato al controllo dello smart system, tenendo in considerazione
umidita del suolo e temperatura, in giardini privati di casa, orti e serre.

Lo smart Sensor GARDENA ¢ utilizzabile solamente con il GARDENA smart Gateway.

SICUREZZA

IMPORTANTE! Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso.

Utilizzare il prodotto solo nell'intervallo di temperatura indicato, da—1a +50 °C.

Non utilizzare prodotti danneggiati. Tutti i pezzi devono essere smaltiti immediatamente secondo le
disposizioni vigenti.

Tenere lontani i bambini dai pezzi danneggiati.

Verificare regolarmente la presenza di eventuali danni nel prodotto.

Pericolo di inciampare. Posizionare il sensore in modo tale che sia sempre visibile.

II'prodotto, alla luce del sole, i riscalda. In caso di contatto pud causare leggere bruciature.

Batterie:

PERICOLO! Sostituire le batterie scariche. Se le batterie sono completamente scariche,
potrebbe fuoriuscirvi dell’acido.

Non utilizzare batterie ricaricabili.

Verificare regolarmente la presenza di eventuali danni alle batterie,

Non utilizzare batterie danneggiate. Smaltirle secondo le disposizioni.

Tenere lontano i bambini dalle batterie danneggiate.
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IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE SUL PRODOTTO

Prima della messa in uso del sistema leggere le istruzioni per I'uso del relativo prodotto.

Le istruzioni del prodotto GARDENA sono reperibili sulla relativa pagina del sito: www.gardena.com
Avvertenze relative allo smaltimento

Non smaltire I'attrezzo tra i rifiuti domestici. Gli attrezzi elettronici devono essere smaltiti
in conformita alla linea guida sullo smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettriche

ed elettroniche tramite i centri di raccolta locali per attrezzature elettroniche.
Sostituzione delle batterie

Le batterie usate non devono essere gettate tra i rifiuti domestici. Smaltire le batterie
presso i centri locali di raccolta batterie. Utilizzare solamente batterie

della medesima tipologia (LR6 AA). Al momento della sostituzione delle batterie fare
attenzione alla corretta polarizzazione.

SRD interna (antenne radio a corto raggio):

Intervallo di frequenza: 863 — 870 MHz

Potenza di trasmissione massima: 25 mW

Portata radio all’aperto (ca.): 100 m

Dichiarazione di conformita

GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH dichiara con la presente che Ia tipologia di apparec-
chiatura radio (art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 e 19095)

& conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo delle dichiarazioni di conformita
& disponibile al seguente indirizzo web:

www.gardena.com

&
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Gebruik volgens de voorschriften:

De GARDENA smart Sensor is bestemd voor de besturing van het smart system, waarbij rekening
wordt gehouden met de vochtigheid en de temperatuur van de grond in tuinen van particulieren en
hobbyisten en in kassen.

De GARDENA smart Sensor kan uitsluitend samen met de GARDENA smart Gateway worden
gebruikt.

VEILIGHEID

BELANGRIJK! Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig.

Let erop dat u het product alleen binnen het vermelde temperatuurbereik van —1 tot +50 °C
gebruikt.

Gebruik geen beschadigde producten. Voer alle onderdelen onmiddellijk af volgens de voorschriften.
Houd kinderen uit de buurt van beschadigde onderdelen.

Controleer het product regelmatig op beschadigingen.

Er bestaat struikelgevaar. Plaats de sensor zo, dat hij altijd zichtbaar is.

Door zonnestralen raakt het product verhit. Dat kan bij contact tot lichte verbrandingen leiden.

Batterijen:

GEVAAR! Vervang lege batterijen. Bij volledig lege batterijen zou batterijzuur kunnen
weglekken.

Gebruik geen accu'’s.

Controleer de batterijen regelmatig op beschadigingen.

Gebruik geen beschadigde batterijen. Voer deze volgens de voorschriften af.

Houd kinderen uit de buurt van beschadigde batterijen.

BELANGRIJKE PRODUCTAANWIJZINGEN

Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing van de desbetreffende producten alvorens het systeem in gebruik te
nemen. De handleiding voor het GARDENA product vindt u op de betreffende productpagina op:
www.gardena.com

Aanwijzing voor afvoer

Gooi het apparaat niet bij het huisvuil. El apparaten moeten

de richtiijn ische en via de plaat-
selijke ver voor elektronische worden afgevoerd.
Batterijen vervangen

Lege batterijen horen niet thuis in de vuilnisbak. Voer deze af via de plaatselijke verza-
melpunten voor lege batterijen. Gebruik uitsluitend batterijen van hetzelfde type (LR AA).
Let bij het vervangen van de batterijen op de juiste plaats van de polen van de batterijen.
Interne SRD (draadloze antennes voor korte afstanden):

Frequentiebereik: 863 — 870 MHz

Maximaal zendvermogen: 25 mW

Draadloze reikwijdte in open veld (ca.): 100 m

Verklaring van overeenstemming

Hiermee verklaart GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH, dat het type radioapparatuur

(art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 en 19095) voldoet aan

de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de verklaring(en) van overeenstemming
is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

www.gardena.com

w
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Riktig anvendelse:

GARDENA smart Sensor er beregnet til privat bruk i hus- og hobbyhager og i veksthus for styring
av smart-systemet i henhold til bakkefuktighet og temperatur.

GARDENA smart Sensor skal kun brukes sammen med GARDENA smart Gateway.

SIKKERHET

VIKTIG! Les ngye gjennom bruksanvisningen.

Pass pa at du kun bruker produktet innenfor det nevnte temperaturomradet — 1 til +50 °C.
Skadde produkter skal ikke brukes. Alle deler skal avfallsbehandles pa forskriftsmessig méte.
Hold barn pa avstand fra skadede deler.

Kontroller produktet jevnlig for skader.

Det er fare for at du kan snuble. Plasser sensoren slik at den er synlig il enhver tid

Produktet varmes opp i sollys. Det kan fore til lette forbrenninger ved kontakt.

Batterier:

FARE! Skift ut det tomme batteriet. Er batteriene helt tomme, kan det renne ut
batterisyre.

Ikke bruk oppladbare batterier.

Kontroller batterien regelmessig for skader.

Ikke bruk skadede batterier. Kast disse pa forskriftsmessig mate.

Hold barn pa avstand fra skadede batterier.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 6

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMASJON

Les bruksanvisningen til produktene godt for du setter systemet i drift.

Du finner forklaringen for GARDENA-produktet pa den tilherende produksiden pa:
www.gardena.com

Informasjon om avhending

Ikke kast dette produktet i husholdningsavfallet. | henhold til WEEE-direktivet, som
omfatter avfall fra elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr, skal alt elektronisk utstyr avhendes
ved lokale innsamlingspunkter for elektronikk.

Bytte batteri

Brukte batterier skal ikke kastes i husholdningsavfallet. De skal avhendes pa det lokale
batterii i eller leveres som spesi Bruk bare batterier av samme
type (LR6 AA). Sjekk at polariteten er riktig nar du bytter batteri.

Intern SRD (radi for korte inger)

Frekvensomrade: 863 — 870 MHz

Maksimal sendeytelse: 25 mW

Radiorekkevidde ved fritt felt (ca.): 100 m

Samsvarserklaring

GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH erklaerer herved at radioanleggstypen

(art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 og 19095) oppfyller
kravene i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Du finner fullstendig tekst for samsvarserkleeringen(e)
pa folgende Internettadresse:

www.gardena.com

w
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Maaraystenmukainen kay

GARDENA smart Sensor on tarkoitettu smart-jarjestelmén ohjaukseen kotipihoilla ja harrastus-

puutarhoissa sekd kasvinuoneissa maan kosteus ja lmpétila huomioon ottaen.

GARDENA smart Sensor on kéytettévissa vain yndessd GARDENA smart Gatewayn kanssa.

TURVALLISUUS

TARKEAA! Lue kayttdohje huolellisesti.

Huomioi, ettd tuotetta kéytetaan vain ilmoitetussa lampétilassa —1 °C ... + 50 °C.
Ei vaurioituneiden tuotteiden kayttoa. Havité kaikki osat heti asianmukaisesti.
Pidé osat lasten

Tarkasta tuote s&anndllisesti vaurioiden varalta.

Kompastumisvaara. Aseta tunnistin niin, ettd se on aina nakyvilld.

Tuote kuumenee auringonpaisteessa. Kosketus voi johtaa lieviin palovammoihin.

Paristot:

VAARA! Vaihda tyhjat paristot. Taysin tyhjista voi valua ulos

Al kayta akkuja.

Tarkasta paristot saanndllisesti vaurioiden varalta.

Al kéytd vaurioituneita paristoja. Haviti ne maaraysten mukaisesti.
Pidd paristot lasten

TARKEITA TUOTETIETOJA
Lue toimitettujen tuotteiden kéyttGopas ennen jrjestelman kayttoonottoa.
Ohjeet GARDENA-tuotteelle 1dydat kyseiselté tuotesivulta osoitteesta: www.gardena.com

%s
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Hévittémista koskevia tietoja

Ald hévit tata tuotetta kotitalousjatteen mukana. Sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromua

koskevan direktiivin mukaisesti elektroniset laitteet tulee toimittaa hévitettavaksi
mun

Paristojen vaihto

Kéytetyt paristot eivat kuulu Toimita ne

paristojen kerayspisteeseen. Kéyta ainoastaan samantyyppisia paristoja (LR6 AA).
Tarkista, etté navat tulevat oikein pdin, kun vaihdat paristoja.

Sisdinen SRD (lyhytradioantenni):
Taajuusalue: 863 — 870 MHz

Maksimi ahetysteho: 25 mW

Vapaan kentén taajuusalue (noin): 100 m

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH vakuuttaa téten, ettd langaton laitteistotyyppi
(tuotenrot 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 ja 19095)
vastaa direktiivid 2014/53/EU. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutusten koko tekstit
ovat saatavilla osoitteessa:

www.gardena.com

Tilsigtet anvendelse:
GARDENA smart Sensor er beregnet til styring af smart systemet under hensyntagen il
jordfugtighed og temperatur i private haver og kolonihaver og i vaksthuse.

GARDENA smart Sensor kan kun anvendes sammen med GARDENA smart Gateway.

SIKKERHED

VIGTIGT! Laes brugsanvisningen omhyggeligt.

Serg for kun at bruge produktet inden for det nasvnte temperaturomrade — 1 til +50 °C.
Defekte produkter ma ikke benyttes. Alle dele skal straks bortskaffes iht. de gaeldende
forskrifter.

Opbevar de defekte dele utilgaengeligt for barn.

Kontroller igt produktet for

Der er fare for at snuble. Anbring sensoren saledes, at den altid kan ses.

Direkte sol opvarmer produktet. Kontakt kan medfore lette forbreendinger.

Batterier:

FARE! Udskift tomme batterier. Hvis batterierne er helt tomme, kan der sive
batterisyre ud.

Brug ikke accuer.

Kontroller batterierne for

Brug ikke defekte batterier. De skal bortskaffes iht. de geeldende forskifter.
Opbevar de defekte batterier utilgangeligt for born.
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VIGTIGE PRODUKTINFORMATIONER

Lees instruktionsmanualen til de leverede produkter, inden du tager systemet i anvendelse,
Du finder vejledningen til GARDENA produktet pa den pégeeldende produktside under:
www.gardena.com

Cce

Information om bortskaffelse
Smid ikke produkt ud sammen med dit husholdningsaffald. Ifalge Waste Electrical
and Electronic Equlpmem (WEEE)-direktivet skal elektronik i stedet bortskaffes ved at
smide det i pa lokale ger
Batteriskift
Brugte batterier herer ikke hiemme i husholdningsaffaldet. Smid dem ud i containeren
il brugte batterier pa din lokale genbrugsstation. Brug kun samme type batterier
(LR6 AA). Kontroller den korrekte polaritet, nar du skifter batterier.
Intern SRD (kortdistance-! radloantenner)
Frekvensomrade: 863 — 870 M
Maks. sendeeffekt: 25 mW
Radiofrekvens pa frit felt (ca.): 100 m
Overensstemmelseserklaring
Hermed erkleerer GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH, at det trédlgse anleeg
(vare-nr. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 og 19095) er
i overensstemmelse med direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst til overensstem-
ne er ti ig pé folgende
www.gardena.com
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Avsedd anvandning:

GARDENA smart Sensor &r avsedd for styrning av smart-systemet med hansyn till markfuktigheten

och temperaturen i privata villa- och hobbytradgardar och i vaxthus.
GARDENA smart Sensor kan endast anvandas tillsammans med GARDENA smart Gateway.

SAKERHET

VIKTIGT! Las noggrant bruksanvisningen.

Se till att endast anvanda produkten inom det angivna temperaturintervallet —1 till +50 °C.
Anvand inte skadade produkter. Avfallshantera alla delar omgéaende enligt foreskrifterna.
Hall barn borta frén skadade delar.

Kontrollera med jdmna mellanrum om produkten har skador.

Det finns risk att snubbla. Placera sensorn sa att den alltid syns.

Produkten blir varm av solstralning. Létta bréannskador kan uppsté vid kontakt.

Batterier:

FARA! Byt ut tomma batterier. Vid helt tomda batterier skulle batterisyra kunna
komma ut.

Anvénd inte uppladdningsbara batterier.

Kontrollera med jdmna mellanrum om batterierna har skador.

Anvand inte skadade batterier. Avfallshantera dem enligt foreskrifterna.

Hall barn borta fran skadade batterier.

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION

Var god I&s bruksanvisningen for de produkter som levererats innan systemet tas i drift.
Anvisningarna for GARDENA-produkten finns pé hithdrande produkssida pa: www.gardena.com
Information om avfallshantering

Kasta inte denna produkt i ditt hushallsavfall. | enlighet med direktivet om avfall som
bestar av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE), méste elektronisk utrustning
istéllet via lokala for avfall bestaende av elektronisk
utrustning.

Byte av batterier

Forbrukade batterier hor inte hemma i ditt hushalisavfall. Var god avfallshantera dem
pa din lokala batteriinsamlingsplats. Anvand endast batterier av samma typ (LR6 AA)
Var god kontrollera korrekt polaritet nér batterierna byts.

Intern SRD (kortvagsantenner):

Frekvensomrade: 863 — 870 MHz

Maximal sdndningseffekt: 256 mW

Signalrackvidd vid fri sikt ( ca.): 100 m

Forséikran om Gverensstimmelse

Hérmed forsakrar GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH, att radioutrustningstypen

(art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 och 19095) uppfyller
direktiv 2014/53/EU Den iga texten i forsakran,
stammelse finns pa fdljande webbplats:
www.gardena.com

w

na om overens-

ie zgodnie z i
GARDENA smar! Sensor pr jest do i sman system z

gleby y w ogrodzie pr w ogrodku ym i szKlarniach.
GARDENA sman Sensor nalezy stosowac razem z GARDENA smart Gateway.

BEZPIECZENSTWO
WAZNE! Nalezy starannie zapozna sig z instrukcja obstugi.

Nalezy pamietac, aby uzywac produktu tylko w podanym zakresie temperatur: —1 °C do + 50 °C.

Nie uzywac uszkodzonych produktéw. Utylizowa¢ wszystkie czesci zgodnie z przepisami.

Nie pozwalac zblizac sig dzieciom do uszkodzonych czesci.

Regularnie sprawdzac produkt pod wzgledem uszkodzeri.

Istnieje ryzyko potknigcia sie. Umiescic czujnik w taki sposob, aby byt zawsze widoczny.
Produkt rozgrzewa sig pod wptywem promieni stonecznych. W razie dotknigcia moze dojsé do
lekkiego poparzenia.

Baterie: .
NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO! Wymi
baterii moze wyciekac kwas.
Nie wolno uzywac akumulatoréw.
Regularnie sprawdzac baterie pod wzgledem uszkodzer.

Nie uzywac uszkodzonych baterii. Nalezy je zutylizowa¢ zgodnie z przepisami.
Nie pozwalac zblizac sig dzieciom do uszkodzonych baterii.

baterie. Z

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 8

WAZNE INFORMACJE 0 PRODUKCIE
Prosimy o zapoznanie sie z trescig zataczonej instrukcji uzytkowania dostarczonych produktow przed
uruchomieniem systemu. Instrukcja obstugi produktu GARDENA dostepna jest na odpowiedniej stro-
nie produktowej pod adresem: www.gardena.com
Informacja dotyczaca usuwania odpadow
Tego produktu nie mozna usuwac razem z odpadami bytowymi Zgodnie z postano-
wieniami dyrektywy w sprawie zuzytego sprzgtu elektrotechnicznego i elektronicz-
nego (WEEE), sprzet elektroniczny nalezy, zamiast tego, przekazywac do miejscowych
punktow odbioru zuzytego sprzetu elektronicznego.
é?p Wymiana baterii
Wymieniajac baterie nalezy sprawdzic czy zostaty umieszczone zgodnie z biegunami.
Wewnetrzne urzadzenie bliskiego zasiegu (SRD):
Zakres czgstotliwosci: 863 — 870 MHz
Maksymalna moc nadawcza: 25 mW
Zasieg tacznosci radiowej na otwartej przestrzeni (ca.): 100 m

Deklaracja zgodnosci
GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH oswiadcza, ze typ urzadzenia radiowego
(art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 i 19095) jest zgodny

2 Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE. Kompletna tres¢ deklaracii zgodnosci jest dostepna na
stronie internetowej: www.gardena.com

24.07.24

Zuzyte baterie nie naleza do odpadéw bytowych. Prosimy przekazywac je do miejscowego
punktu odbioru baterii. Nalezy stosowa¢ wytacznie baterie tego samego typu (LR6 AA).

11:52



Uso adecuado:

El smart Sensor GARDENA ha sido concebido para comro\ar eI smart system en funcién
de la humedad del terreno y la en jardines de asi como
en invernaderos. EIl smart Sensor GARDENA su\o puede utilizarse en combinacion con el
GARDENA smart Gateway.

SEGURIDAD

iIMPORTANTE! Lea las instrucciones de uso.

Asegirese de que utiliza el producto U en el margen de
de —1 hasta + 50 °C.

No utilice productos dafiados o deteriorados. Elimine todas las piezas sin demora y respetando
las normas aplicables.

Mantenga alejados a los nifios de las piezas que presenten dafios o deterioros.

Examine el producto con regularidad para asegurarse de que esta en perfectas condiciones.
Existe peligro de tropiezo. Coloque el sensor de manera que quede siempre a la vista.

indicado

El producto se calienta por efecto del sol. Puede provocar quemaduras leves en contacto con la piel.

Pilas:

iPELIGRO! Cambie las pilas cuando estén gastadas. Si las pilas se descargan por
completo, podria salir acido de las mismas.

No utilice pilas recargables.

Examine las pilas con regularidad para asegurarse de que estan en perfectas condiciones.
No utilice pilas deterioradas o daiadas. Eliminelas de acuerdo con las normativas vigentes
Mantenga a los nifios alejados de pilas dafiadas o deterioradas.

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE LOS PRODUCTOS

Por favor, lea el manual de instrucciones de los productos respectivos antes de iniciar el

sistema. Las instrucciones para el producto GARDENA se encuentran en la pagina del producto,

en: www.gardena.com

Informacion sobre la eliminacion de residuos

El producto no se debe tirar al contenedor normal de basura doméstica. Los productos
electranicos se deberan eliminar seguin la directiva sobre aparatos usados eléctricos

y electronicos a través de los puntos de recogida locales de aparatos usados electranicos.
Cambio de las pilas

Las pilas no se deben tirar al contenedor normal de basura doméstica. Se deberan eli-
minar en el punto de recogida local de pilas. Utilice sdlo pilas del mismo tipo (LR6 AA).
Preste una especial atencion, cuando cambie las pilas, a colocar las pilas con la polari-
dad correcta.

Dispositivos SRD internos (antenas de radio de corto alcance):

Rango de frecuencias: 863 — 870 MHz

Potencia méxima de emision: 256 mW

Alcance de radiotransmision en exteriores (aprox.): 100 m

Declaracion de conformidad

Con la presente, GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH declara que el tipo de la instalacion
de radio (Art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 y 19095)
corresponde a la directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto integro de la o de las declaraciones de
conformidad esté disponible en la siguiente direccion:

www.gardena.com

w

VyuZiti odpovidajici uréenému ucelu:

GARDENA smart Sensor je urcen k fizeni systému smart podie vihkosti plidy a teploty

v soukromém domé a na hobby zahradg.

GARDENA smart Sensor je pouZitelny jen s spolecné s branou GARDENA smart Gateway.

BEZPECNOST

DULEZITE! Pfectéte peclivé tento navod.

Dbejte na to, abyste produkt vyuZivali v uvedeném teplotnim rozsahu — 1 az + 50 °C.
Nepouzivejte poskozené produkty. VSechny dily bez odkladu zlikvidovat v souladu s predpisy.
Déti nesmi byt v blizkosti poskozenych dildi.

Pravidelné kontrolujte, zda neni produkt poskozen.

Nebezpeci zakopnuti. Umistéte senzor tak, Ze je vzdy viditelny.

Na slunecnim zafeni se produkt rozpali. Pfi kontaktu s nim mdZe dojit k lehkym popéleninam.

Baterie:

NEBEZPECi! Prazdné baterie vyméite. Pfi ipIné vybitych bateriich by mohla z baterii
vytékat kyselina.

Nepouzivat akumuldtory.

Pravidelné kontrolujte, zda nejsou baterie poskozeny.

NepouZivejte Zadné poskozené baterie. Likvidujte je v souladu s predpisy.

Déti nesmi byt v blizkosti poSkozenych bateri.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 9

DULEZITE POKYNY K PRODUKTU
Pred uvedenim systému do provozu prectéte prosim navody k obsluze prislusnych produktd
Navod na produkt GARDENA najdete na piislusné strance produktu na adrese: www.gardena.com

Pokyn pro likvidaci

Produkt nelikvidovat spolu s béznym domacim odpadem. Elekironické produkty
se likviduji v souladu se smérnici o starych elektrickych a elektronickych pristrojich
a0 mistnich sbérnych mistech pro stare elektronické pristroje.

Vyména baterii

Pouzité baterie nepatfi do domaciho odpadu. Likvidujte je na Vasich mistnich sbémych
mistech uréenych pro baterie. Pouzivejte pouze baterie stejného typu (LR6 AA).

PFi vymeéné baterii dbejte na spravnou polaritu baterii.

Interni SRD (radiova anténa s kratkym dosahem):
Frekvenni rozsah: 863 — 870 MHz

Maximaini vysilaci vykon: 25 mW

Dosah ve volném prostoru (asi): 100 m

(&

Prohlaseni o shodé

Timto prohlasuje GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH, Ze radiova zafizeni

(typy 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 a 19095)
odpovidaji smérnici 2014/53/EU. Uplny text prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici
na nasledujici internetové adrese:

www.gardena.com

g
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Uréené pouzitie:

GARDENA smart Sensor je urceny na riadenie smart systému s ohfadom na vihkost pady
a teplotu v stikromnych domovych a okrasnych zahradach a sklenikoch

GARDENA smart Sensor je mozné pouzit len s GARDENA smart Gateway.

BEZPECNOST

DOLEZITE! Preditajte si starostlivo navod.

Dbajte na to, aby bol vyrobok pouzivany len pri teplote v danom rozsahu —1 az + 50 °C.
Nepouzivajte poskodené vyrobky. V3etky diely bezodkladne zlikvidujte podia predpisu.
Poskodené diely odkladajte mimo dosahu deti.

Pravidelne kontrolujte vyrobok, ¢i nie je poskodeny.

Nebezpecenstvo potknutia. Umiestnite snimac tak, aby ho bolo mozné vidiet.

\lyrobok sa pdsobenim sinecného Ziarenia ohrieva. Pri kontakte méZe dojst k fahkym
popélenindm,

Batérie:

NEBEZPECENSTVO! Vymeiite prazdne batérie. Pri iiplne vyprazdnenych batériach
by mohol vytiect elektrolyt.

Nepouzivajte akumulatory.

Batérie pravidelne kontrolute, Ci nie st poskodené.

Nikdy nepouZivajte poskodené batérie. Zlikvidujte ich podfa predpisov.

Poskodené batérie odkladajte mimo dosahu deti.

DOLEZITE UPOZORNENIE K VYROBKU
Pred uvedenim systému do prevadzky si precitajte ndvod na obsluhu prislusnych vyrobkov.
Navod pre vjrobok GARDENA néjdete na prislusnej stranke vyrobku na adrese: www.gardena.com

Pokyny na likvidaciu

\lyrobok nepatri do komunalneho odpadu. Podla smernice o odpadu z elektrickych
a elektronickych zariadent je treba elektronické vyrobky odovzdat na zberné miesto
elekiroodpadu.

Vymena batérii

Staré batérie nepatria do komundlneho odpadu. Odovzdajte ich na najblizSom zbernom
mieste. PouZivajte len batérie rovnakého typu (LR6 AA). Pri vymene dbajte na spravnu
polaritu batérif.

Interné SRD (kratkovinné radlove antény):
Frekvenény rozsah: 863 — 870 M

Maximalny vysielaci vykon: 25 mW

Volny radiovy dosah (cca): 100 m

Vyhlasenie(-a) o zhode

Spolocnost GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH tymto vyhlasuje, Ze typ radiového
zariadenia (wr. €. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 a 19095)
je ve zhode so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Upiné znenie vyhlasenia(-i) o zhode je k dispo-
zici na tejto internetovej adrese:

www.gardena.com

v

Cce

Rendeltetésszerii hasznélat:

A GARDENA smart Sensor maganhazak kertjében és hétvégi telkeken, valamint (veghdzakban
hasznalt smart a és torténd

készillt.

A GARDENA smart Sensor csak az GARDENA smart Gateway-jel egyiitt hasznalhato.

BIZTONSAG

FONTOS! Olvassa el figyelmesen a hasznalati utasitast.
Ugyelien arra, hogy a terméket csak az emlitett —1 — +50 °C-os homérséklettartomanyban
hasznaljak.

Megrongalddott termékeket nem szabad hasznaini. Minden alkatrészt haladéktalanul és elgiras
szer(ien drtaimatlanitson.

Megrongalddott alkatrészek kizelébe ne engedjen gyermekeket.
Vizsgdlia at rendszeresen a terméket, hogy lathatdk-e rajta rongalédasok.
Botlésveszély fenyeget. Helyezze el gy az érzékeldt, hogy mindig lathatd

yen.
Napsugarzas hatasara a termék felhevill. llyenkor a megérintése kdnnyl égési sérillésekhez vezethet.

Elemek:
VESZELY! A lemeriilt elemeket cserélje Ki. A teljesen lemeriilt elemekbdl sav folyhat ki.
Akkumulatorokat ne hasznaljon.
Vizsgalja &t rendszeresen az elemeket, hogy ldthatk-e rajtuk rongdlddasok.
lodott elemeket ne hasznaljon. Ar azokat eldiras szerlien.
Megrongalddott akkumulatorok kozelébe ne engedjen gyermekeket.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 10

FONTOS TERMEKUTASITASOK

A rendszer (izembe helyezése eldtt, kérjiik, olvassa el ez adott termékek hasznalati utasitésait.
A GARDENA termék kezelési (tmutatdja a termék megfeleld oldaldn, a www.gardena.com
ugrépont alatt taldlhat.

Hulladékelhelyezési utasitasok

A termék nem helyezhetd el a héztartasi 6 Az

a hasznalt és észlilékekrol sz0l0 iranyelvnek:

az elhaszndlt elektronikus készillékek szamara kialakitott helyi gy(ijtohelyeken kell
elhelyezni.

Elemek Kicserélése

A elhasznalodott elemeket tilos a héztartasi hulladékba tenni. Ezeket a helyi elemgy(jtd
tartalyokba kel elhelyezni. Csak azonos tipusti elemeket haszndljon (LR6 AA). Az ele-
mek kicserélése soran tigyeljen az elemek pélusainak megfeleld elhelyezkedésére.
Belsd SRD-ok (kis hatosugari radidantennak):

Frekvenciatartomany: 863 — 870 MHz

Maximalis adoteljesitmény: 25 mw

Szabadtéri radio hattavolsag (kb.): 100 m

Megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

A GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH ezennel kijelenti, hogy az adott tipust réadioberen-
dezés (cikksz. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 és 19095)
megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelv eléirasainak. A megfeleldségi ) telies
szovege a kovetkezo internetes cimen érhetd el:

www.gardena.com

w

q3

24.07.24

11:52



MpopAenoyevn xprion:

0 aioBnmpoc GARDENA smart Sensor mpoopiceTai yio Tov €Aeyyo Tou ouaTipaTog smart
e ouvunvovmuo me Uypaoiog TOU DAYOUG Kol TG BEPHOKPAOIOG OE IBILTIKOUG owakouc
Kot EpaoImexvIKOUG Kijioug ke Beppokiima. O ouoBnTiipac GARDENA smart Sensor ripériel
Vot og pie 10 oUoTnpo GARDENA smart Gateway.
AZ®AAEIA

ZnpavTiké! MEAETAOTE e poooxii Tig 0dnyieg Xprong.
®poviCeTe (OTe T OOV vox VTOC TOU
Beppokpaoiog and —1 éwg +50 °C.

Mnv XpnoILoToIEiTe ENXTTWHOTIKG TPOIOVTRX. AIGBETETE OO0 OAX T EEXPTALATA CULPWVEL HE TIG

£lpoug

TIPOBIOYPOPES. DUAGOTETE Tox ENOTTWHIOTIKG EECIPTAHOTR OE X0PO OMou dev Exouv mpooBoion mandic.

EAéyyeTe TOKTIKG T0 TOIOV yix {npieg.
Ynépxe! KivBuvog nopamaTipoTog. TonoBeTeiTe Tov cioBnTAPO KaTd: TROMIOV WOTE VX Eival 0pOTog
QX TOOX OTIV.
To mpoiov BeppaiveTal ooy ekTiBeTal oTNV NAIGKN aKTIVOBONI. Z€ TIEpITTWON NG UMopoLY var
TIPOKANBOUY EAPPG VKOO,
Mnarapieg:
KINAYNOZ! i iG ué

i unnp:l Vo o&0
Mnv xpnmuoﬂmsns Emvo{wopn{ousvsc pmoTapies.
EAEYXETE TOKTIK( TIC poTapieg iox {npieg.
Mnv XpnoiLoTolgiTe ENATTWHOTIKES HMaTapieg. Tig DIGBETETE ULPWVQ HE TIG TPODICYPOES.
DUAXOETE TIG ENOTTWHOTIKEG HMOTOPIEG O XWPO OMou Bev Exouv mpdoBaon maidic.

Ano Tig e

THMANTIKEZ YNMOAEIZEIZ NPOIONTON

Mpiv amd T 6£0n o€ Aermoupyio Tou GUOTAPATOG BIABAOTE TIC 0DNYiEG XPNONG TWV AVTIOTOIXWY TPOIOVTGV.
01 0dnyieg yior To mpoiov GARDENA mapéyovTan aTnv avtioToixn oghidar mpoiovTog: www.gardena.com

Ynodeign andppiyng
Mnv amoppinTeTe T0 TPOIOV OT0X OIKIOKG amoppijpaTar. To AEKTOVIKG TPOIOVTQL Tpénel

KEG OUOKEUEG 606 TV TOMIKGV OnUelwv OUMOYIG yict HETOXEIPIONEVEG MAEKTPOVIKEG
(OUOKEUEC.

AMayi pnarapiov
o] Eveq UmaTapiec oev VO QTOPPITITOVTON OO OIKIOKG! OMOPPIY-
oo, AToppIyTe TIC 0TO TOMIKO 0Npgio GUMOYNG MNOTaPIGV. XpNOIHOOINaTE HOVO
pmorapieg Tou idiou TOmou (LRG AA). Karmé Ty ahayr pmamapicv TpoasETe Tn owo
TIONKOTATO TWV PTOTOIGV.
EowTepiko ouotnpa SRD (Kepaieg
EUpog ouyvomrog: 863 — 870 MHz
Elpog ouyvomTog: 25 mW
PodioepBéeia ehelBepou ediou (nep.): 100 m

DijAaon ouppoppeong
Me 10 niaipov  GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH dnAaver 011 0 TUTOG Tou 0UGTALATOG
padloouyvotTey (Kwd. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080

Kor 19095) kavonolei Tig amaiToeig TG Odnyiag 2014/53/EE. To mAApeS Keijigvo
NG NAWONG/ Twv dNAGOEWY OUPHOPEWONG eival diaBalpo aTn &g dielBuvan
070 BI0diKTUO: Www.gardena.com

&

IKpAG eppEAeIac)

VO OTOPPITITOVTON QUPPVOX g TNV 0BNyiot yiot HETOXEIPIOHEVES NAEKTPIKES Kl NAEKTPOVI-

Predvidena uporaba:

GARDENA smart Sensor je predviden za krmilienje sistema smart ob upostevanju viaznosti
tal in temperature na zasebnih domacih vrtovi in vrtovih za prosti cas ter v rastlinjakih.
Naprava GARDENA smart Sensor se lahko uporablja samo skupaj z napravo

GARDENA smart Gateway.

VARNOST

POMEMBNO! Skrbno preberite navodila za uporabo.

Pazite, da izdelek jate samo v okviru obmotja —1 do +50 °C
Ne uporabljajte poskodovanih izdelkov. Vise dele takoj odstranite v skladu s predpisi.

Otroci se ne smejo priblizevati poskodovanim delom

lzdelek redno preverjajte glede poskodb.

Obstaja nevarnost spotikanja. Namestite senzor tako, da je vedno viden

Izdelek se na sonéni svetlobi segreje. Pri dotiku se lahko pojavijo lahke opekiine.

Baterije:

NEVARNOST! Zamenjajte prazne baterije. Pri popolnoma izpraznjenih baterijah bi lahko
iztekla baterijska kislina.

Ne uporabljajte akumulatorjev.

Baterije redno preverjajte glede poskodb.

Ne uporabljajte poskodovanih baterij. Te odstranite v skladu s predpisi.

Otroci se ne smejo priblizevati poskodovanim baterijam.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 11

POMEMBNA NAVODILA ZA IZDELEK
Pred zagonom sistema preberite navodila za uporabo ustreznin izdelkov.
Navodilo za izdelek GARDENA najdete na ustrezni strani izdelka na: www.gardena.com

Napotek o odstranitvi med odpadke

Naprave ne zavrzite med gospodinjske odpadke. Elekironske naprave je treba
odstraniti v skladu z Direktivo o elektroniki in neuporabnih elektronskih napravah
na lokalnih zbiraliscih za neuporabne elektronske naprave.

Menjava baterij

Izrabljene baterije ne spadajo med gospodinjske odpadke. Odstranite jih na svojem
krajevnem zbirali$Cu baterij. Uporabljajte samo baterije enakega tipa (LR6 AA).

Pri menjavanju baterij upostevajte pravilne pole baterij.

Interni SRD (radijske antene za kratke razdalje):
Frekvenéno podrocje: 863 — 870 MHz

Maksimalna oddajna moc: 25 mW

Doseg radijskih valov na prostem zvoénem polju (pribl.): 100 m

Izjava o skladnosti

Podjetje GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH izjavija, da tip radijske naprave
(art.-8t. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 in 19095)
ustreza Direktivi 2014/53/EU. Celotna besedila izjav o skladnosti so na voljo
na tem spletnem naslovu:

www.gardena.com
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Namjenska uporaba:

GARDENA smart Sensor namijenjen je upravijanju sustavom smart system uz uracunavanje
vlaznosti tla i temperature u privatnim okucni i vrtovima te

Proizvod GARDENA smart Sensor moze se koristiti samo u kombinaciji s pnstupmkum
GARDENA smart Gateway.

SIGURNOST

VAZNO! Pazljivo procitajte ove upute za uporabu.

Pazite na to da proizvod koristite samo unutar naznacenog temperaturnog podrucja od —1 °C do
+50°C.

Zabranjena uporaba ostecenih proizvoda. Sve dijelove smjesta propisno odlozite u otpad.

DrZite odtecene dijelove izvan dohvata djece.

Redovito provjeravajte je li proizvod o3tecen.

Postoji opasnost od spoticanja. Senzor postavite tako da u svakom trenutku bude vidijiv.

AKo je izloZen izravnom suncevom zracenju, proizvod Ce se zagrijati. U slucaju kontakta moze
doci do laksih opeklina.

Baterije:

OPASNOST! Zamijenite prazne baterije. Iz potpuno ispraznjenih baterija moZe iscuriti
kiselina.

Nemojte Koristiti punjive baterije.

Redovito provjeravajte jesu i baterije oStecene.

Nemoijte koristiti oStecene baterije. Propisno ih odloZite u otpad.

DrZite ostecene baterije izvan dohvata djece.

VAZNE NAPOMENE 0 PROIZVODU

Prije prvog pustanja sustava u rad procitajte upute za uporabu odgovarajucih proizvoda.

Upute za GARDENA proizvod nalaze se na odgovarajucoj stranici s opisom proizvoda na adresi:
www.gardena.com

Uputa za odlaganje u otpad

Nemojte odlagati uredaj u komunalni otpad. Prema Direktivi o otpadnoj elekricnoj
i elektronickoj opremi, elektronicke uredaje treba odloZiti u otpad preko lokalnih
odlagali$ta starih elektronickih uredaja.

Zamijena baterija

IstroSene baterije nemojte odlagati u komunalni otpad. Predajte ih lokalnom
odlagalistu otpadnih baterija i akumulatora. Rabite samo baterie istog tipa (LR6 AA).
Prilikom zamjene baterija pazite na ispravan polozaj polova.

Interni SRD (radijski uredaji kratkog dometa):

Raspon frekvencije: 863 — 870 MHz

Maksimalna snaga odailjanja: 25 mW

Domet na otvorenom polju (pribl.): 100 m

Izjava o sukladnosti

Ovime tvrtka GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH izjavijuje da tip radijskog sustava
(br. art. 19000, 19006, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 i 19095) odgovara
Direktivi 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst Izjava o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj
internetskoj adresi:

www.gardena.com

&
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Utilizare conform destinatiei:

Senzorul (inteligent) GARDENA smart este destinat controlului sistemului inteligent,
care va include umiditatea solului si temperatura din gradini si sere private.

Senzorul (inteligent) GARDENA smart poate fi utilizat numai impreund cu
GARDENA smart Gateway.

SIGURANTA

IMPORTANT! Cititi atent instructiunile de utilizare.

Aveti grija sd folositi produsul numai in intervalul de temperaturi recomandat —1 pand la + 50 °C.
Anu se utiliza produsele in stare deteriorata. Eliminati imediat toate piesele conform reglementarilor.
Anu se lasa piesele defecte la indeména copilor.

Verificati produsul in mod regulat cu privire la deteriorari.

Existd pericolul de impiedicare. Pozitionati senzorul in asa fel, incét sa fie in permanenta vizibil.
Produsul se incinge in bétaia direct a razelor soarelui. Arsuri usoare pot sd apard in caz de contact.

Batt
PERICOL! inlocuiti bateriile descircate. Este posibila scurgerea acidului din bateriile
complet descarcate.

A nu se folosi acumulatori.

Verificati bateriile in mod regulat cu privire la deteriorari

A nu se utiliza baterii deteriorate. Eliminati-le imediat conform reglementarilor.

Anu se lasa bateriile defecte la indemana copiilor.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 12

INDICATII IMPORTANTE DESPRE PRODUS
Va rugam ca fnainte de punerea in functiune a sistemului sa cititi instructiunile de utilizare ale
produselor respective. Puteti gasi manualul produsului GARDENA pe pagina corespunzatoare
cu produse la adresa: www.gardena.com
Indicatie cu privire la eliminarea ca deseu
Nu aruncatj aparatul la gunoiul menajer. Aparatele electronice trebuie eliminate
conform Directivei privind deseurile e\ecmcs si electronice la centrele de colectare
locale pentru deseuri electronice.
Lar%

Schimbarea bateriilor

Bateriile consumate nu se aruncd la gunoiul menajer. Eliminati-le la centrul dvs.
local de colectare a bateriilor. Utilizati numai baterii de acelasi tip (LRG AA).

La schimbarea baterilor, va rugam sd aveti grija la polaritatea corectd a acestora.

SRD intern (antene radio cu acoperire scurtd):
Interval de frecventa: 863 — 870 MHz

Putere maxima emitdtor: 25 mW

Acoperire radio in camp liber (aprox.): 100 m

Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH declard cd tipul de echipament hertzian
(art. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 si 19095) corespunde
Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al declaratiei sau declaratiilor de conformitate
este disponibil la urmétoarea adresd de internet:

www.gardena.com
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Ynotpeba no npeaHasHauenme:
GARDENA smart Sensor ¢ npeaHa3rayen 3a ynpasnenue Ha MHrenmremHaTa cuctema c ornen
Ha B/IaraTa 8 noyBara v TemnepaTypara B AOMaLIHy

BAXXHN YKA3AHNA 3A MPOAIYKTA

Monﬂ p

3 Ha MPOAYKTH, npean

GARDENA smart Sensor-®T Moxe /Ja Ob/ie U3M013BaH camo 3aefHo C GARDENA smart Gateway.

TEXHUKA HA BE3OMACHOCT

BAXHO! Mp

BHiMaBaiiTe NPOAYKTLT Jla Ce U3N0NI3Ba CaMO B PAMKNTE Ha MOCOYEHIA TeMNepaTypen Auanasok
or—1°C po +50 °C.

He uanonasaiire nospenexy npoaykv. U
¢ pasnopen6ure.

[lpbiTe fevara aaney ot nospeseHk Yactu

MpoBepABaiTE MPO/YKTa PESIOBHO 3a NOBPEAM.

VIMa 0NacHOCT OT CTbBaHe. PasnonoxkeTe CeHaopa Taka, Ye Aa e BUANM N0 BCAKD BPEMe.
Tpw u3Naraxe Ha CbHEBA CBETIMHA NPOLYKTLT Ce 3arpABa. 1Pt KOHTAKT MOXeE Ja NPUUHI
NEKIN M3rapAHIA.

BCWYKK YacTn B

barepuu:

OMACHOCT! CmeHete narowenunte 6atepum. Mpu HambaHo paspeaenn 6atepun

© BB3MOXHO 3TUYaHE Ha eNeKTPONINT,

He uanonasaitte akymynaropHu barepuu.

Hpceepﬂaame 6arepuuTe PeaoBHO 3a NoBpeav
Barepum. W

ﬂpme Jewara faney ot noBpeseny batepuu.

I B Ch c

3a npogykta Ha GARDENA moxeTe aa oTkpueTe Ha

CbOTBeTHaTa HDOEVKTOEQ CTpaHuLa Ha anpec: www.gardena.com

& 5
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YKa3aHue 3a M3XBL/IAHE KaTo 0TNALK

He 13xBbpnaiiTe yCTPOIACTBOTO 3a€AHO C G1TOBMTE OTNAAbLM. ENEKTPOHHUTE YCTPOii-
182 TPAOBA /1A C& UBKBLPIAT YPE3 MECTHI NYHKTOBE 3a ChOUPAHE Ha OCTAPANO
©NeKTPOHHO 000pyaBaHe B CLOTBETCTBUE C [IMpeKTMBaTa 3a U3NA3NOTO ot ynotpeda
€NEKTPUYECKO U ENEKTPOHHO 060pyABaKe.

Cmana Ha batepunte

V1anonasanu 6arepuy He TpABBa Aa Bbaar U3XBLPAAHI NPW BUTOBWTE OTNAMBLM.
W3xBbpneTe rv B MECTHIA NYHKT 3a Cbbupane Ha batepuu. 1anonasaiite camo
6Gatepun ot eaxaken Tanose (LRG AA). Mona, npu cMAKa Ha batepuuTe, BHIMAaBaiiTe
3a NPaBINHIA NONAPUTET Ha batepuuTe.

BuTpewHa SRD (aHTeHa 3a 6113Kkn pascToanna):

Yecroren avanason: 863 — 870 MHz

MakcumanHa MoWHOCT Ha npeaasaxe: 25 mW

Panuyc Ha [eiicTBIE Ha OTKPUTO NPOCTPaHCTBO (okono): 100 m

[leknapauvia 3a CbOTBETCTBUE

GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH fiexnapypa ¢ HacToAuoTo, Ye TUMLT paauooBopyasare
(Apt. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 n 19095) oTroBaps Ha
[inpektuea 2014/53/EC. MunHuAT TekcT Ha [leknapauuaTa(uTe) 3a CLOTBETCTBUE € Ha
PA3NONOKEHHE Ha CNBAHNA HTEPHET afipec:

www.gardena.com

Otstarbele vastav kasutamine:

GARDENA smart Sensor on ette nantud smart susteem\ juhtimiseks era- ja harrastusaedades
ning arvesse iri andmeid

Andurit GARDENA smarl Sensor saab rakendada amu\t koos liiisiga GARDENA smart Gateway.

OHUTUS

TAHELEPANU! Lugege kasutusjuhend hoolikalt labi.
Jélgige seda, et toodet ainult nimetatud

Arge kasutage kahj tooteid. iivif
kitlus.

Hoidke lapsed kahjustatud osadest eemal

Kontrollige toode regulaarselt le, ega sellel pole kahjustusi.

Tekib komistamisoht. Paigutage andur selliselt, et see oleks igal ajal ndhtav.
Péikesekiirguse kées toode kuumeneb. Kokkupuute korral voivad tekkida kerged poletused.

jiku —1 kuni + 50 °C piires.
kdigi osade eeskir jadtme-

Patareid:

OHT! Vahetage tiihjad patareid vélja. Taielikult tiihjenenud patareide korral vdib
patareihape vilja tulla.

Arge kasutage akusid.

Kontrollige patare\d regulaarselt Ule, ega neil pole kahjustusi
Arge kasutage atareisid. ge nende j:
Hoidke lapsed kahjustatud patareidest eemal

eeskirjade kohaselt.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 13

OLULISED TOOTEJUHISED
Palun lugege enne stisteemi kasutuselevottu vastavate toodete kasutusjuhendid I&bi.
Juhise GARDENA toote jaoks leiate te vastava toote lehekilljelt aadressilt: www.gardena.com

(&

Cce

Jaatmekaitluse juhis

Arge korraldage seadme j; hulgas. El

jédtmekditlus tuleb korraldada vastavalt direkiivile elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete
jadtmete kohta kohalike vanade elektroonikaseadmete kogum\spunk{lde kaudu

Patareide vahetamine

Kasutatud patareisid ei tohi panna olmejaatmete hulka. Korraldage nende jaatmekait-
lus oma kohalike patareide kogumispunktide abil. Kasutage ainult sama tilipi patareisid
(LR6 AA). Palun jargige patareivahetusel patareide Giget polaarsust.

Sisemine SRD (liihimaa raadioantennid):
Sagedusvahemik: 863 — 870 MHz
Maksimaalne saatevdimsus: 25 mW

Vaba vélja raadiolevi ulatus (ca): 100 m

Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Kéesolevaga kinnitab GARDENA GmbH, et tiip

(art 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 ja 19095) vastab
direktiivile 2014/53/EL. Vastavusdeklaratsiooni(de) téielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel
internetiaadressil:

www.gardena.com
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Naudojimas pagal paskirtj:

GARDENA iSmanusis juti wsmart Sensor skirtas iSmaniosioms ,smart* sistemoms valdyti,
atsizvelgiant j dirvozemio drégme ir temperatura, privaciame namy ir mégejy sode bei Siltnamiuose,
ISmanujj jutikli GARDENA ,,smart Sensor* galima naudoti tik kartu su GARDENA ismaniuoju
§livzu ,smart Gateway".

SAUGA

SVARBU! Prasom atidziai
Atkreipkite démesj, kad gaminj galima naudoti tik nurodytame tempsratums intervale
nuo—1 °C iki + 50 °C.
Nenaudokite pazeisty gaminiy. |
Vaikai turi laikytis atstumo nuo pazeisty daliy

Reguliariai tikrinkite gaminj, ar jis nepazeistas.

Kyla pavojus suklupti. Sumontuokite jutikij taip, kad jis visada bty matomas.
Veikiant saulés spinduliams, gaminys jkaista. Prisilietus galima nesunkiai nudegti.

visas dalis,

Baterijos:

PAV0JUS! Pakeiskite iSeikvotas baterijas. IS visiSkai iSeikvoty baterijy gali iStekéti
baterijy rugstis.

Naudoti akumuliatorius draudziama!

Reguliariai tikrinkite baterijas, ar jos nepazeistos.

Nenaudokite paZeisty bateriy. Salinkite jas pagal reikalavimus.

Vaikai turi laikytis atstumo nuo pazeisty baterijy.

SVARBI GAMINIO INFORMACIJA

Prie$ pradédami eksploatuoti sistema, kiekvieno gaminio instrukcija,
(GARDENA gaminio instrukcija rasite atitinkamo gaminio puslapyje interneto svetainéje:
www.gardena.com

Atlieky $alinimo informacija

Prietaiso nesalinkite su buitinémis atliekomis. Elektroninj prietaisa reikia Salinti
vietinése elektroninés jrangos surinkimo vietose pagal Direktyva dél elektros ir
elekironinés jrangos atlieky.

Baterijy keitimas .

18eikvoty baterijy negalima iSmesti su buitinémis atliekomis. Salinkite jas vietiniame
baterijy surinkimo punkte. Naudokite tiktai vienodo tipo baterijas (LR6 AA).
Keisdami baterijas, atkreipkite démesj | teisinga baterijy poliskuma.

Vidaus SRD (mazojo nuotolio radijo rySio jrenginiai):

Dazniy diapazonas: 863 — 870 MHz

Maksimali spinduliuotés galia: 25 mW

Laisvos erdves radijo rySio veikimo nuotolis (apie): 100 m

Atitikties deklaracija

GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH patvirtina, kad radijo rysio jrenginiy tipas

(gam. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 ir 19095) atitinka
Direktyva 2014/53/ES. Visa atitikties deklaracijos (-u) teksta galite rasti Siuo
interneto adresu:

www.gardena.com

(&

LietoSana atbilstosi noteiktajam mérkim:

GARDENA smart Sensor ir paredzéts smart sistémas vadibai, nemot véra augsnes mitrumu un
temperatiiru privatos piemajas un hobija darzos un siltumnicas.

GARDENA smart Sensor ir izmantojams tikai kopa ar GARDENA smart Gateway.

DROSIBA

SVARIGI! Liidzu, uzmanigi izlasiet.

Raugieties, lai izstradajums tiktu lietots tikai noraditaja temperaturas amplitida no —1 lidz + 50 °C.
Nelietojiet bojatus izstradajumus. Visas ierices dalas utilizejiet atbilstosi noteikumiem.

Glabajiet ierices bojatas dalas bérniem nepieejama vieta.

Regulari parbaudiet, vai izstradajuma nav radusies bojajumi.

Pastav paklupsanas risks. Novietojiet Sensoru 1a, lai tas pastavwg\ butu rsdzams

Saules staru iedarbibas rezultata sakarst. P

var tikt guti apdegumi.

Baterijas:

BISTAMI! Nomainiet tukSas baterijas. No pilniba iztukSotam baterijam var iztecét
bateriju skabe.

Neizmantot akumulatorus.

Regulari parbaudiet, vai baterijas nav radusies bojajumi.
Nelietojiet bojatas baterijas. Utilizgjiet tas atbilstosi priekSrakstiem.
Glabajiet bojatas baterijas bérniem nepieejama vieta.

GAR_19040-20.964.04_2024-07-24.indd 14

SVARIGI NORADIJUMI PAR IZSTRADAJUMU
Lidzu, pirms sistémas ekspluatacijas saksanas izlasiet attiecigo izstradajumu lietoanas
instrukciju. GARDENA izstradajuma instrukcija ir pieejama atbilstigaja izstradajuma lapa vietné:
www.gardena.com

Norade par utilizéSanu

lerici nedrikst izmest sadzives atkritumos. Elektmnlskas ierices jautilize saskana
ar Direktivu par elektrisko un iekartu vieteja

atkritumu savaksanas punkta.

Bateriju nomaina

lzlietotas baterijas nedrikst izmest sadzives atkritumos. Utilizejiet tas vieteja
bateriju savakSanas punkta. Izmantojiet tikai vienada tipa baterijas (LR6 AA).
Mainot baterijas, nemiet vera pareizu bateriju polu izvietojumu,

lekSejais SRD (mazu attalumu radiovilnu antenas):

Frekvenéu diapazons: 863 — 870 MHz

Maksimala raidianas jauda: 25 mwW

Radiovilnu darbibas radiuss atvérta teritorija (apm.): 100 m

w

Atbilstibas deklaracija

Ar 80 uznemums GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH deklaré, ka radioiekartas tips
(preces nr. 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 un 19095)
atbilst Direkfivas 2014/53/ES prasibam. Atbilstibas deklaracijas(-u) teksta pilna
versija ir pieejama $aja timek|a vietne:

www.gardena.com
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Finalidade: INFORMAQ()ES IMPORTANTES SOBRE 0 PRODUTO
0 GARDENA smart Sensor destina-se ao controlo do smart system tendo em conta a humidade e a  Leia 0 manual do utilizador dos produtos fornecidos antes de colocar o sistema em funcionamento.
temperatura do solo em jardins domésticos, loteamentos e estufas. E possivel encontrar o manual do produto GARDENA na respetiva pagina do produto em:
0 GARDENA smart Sensor so pode ser utilizado em conjunto com a GARDENA smart Gateway.  www.gardena.com
Informacdes sobre a eliminagao

fﬁsgs?xﬁ:}ﬂ Néo elimine este produto no lixo domestlco De acordo com a Diretiva relativa aos resi-
A ilizacio, lei I il duos de equi elétricos e 0 (REEE), 08 eletronicos tém

ntes da utilizagao, leia atenta’mep_te 0 manual do uti |zadpr. - de ser eliminados através dos pontos de recolha locais para residuos de equipamentos
Certifique-se de que o produto é utilizado apenas dentro do intervalo de temperatura indicado, eletronicos.

ouseja, -1 °Ca +50 °C Substituir as pilhas
Nao utilize produtos danificados. Certifique-se de que todas as pecas séo eliminadas corretamente mp As pilhas utilizadas no devem ser colocadas no lixo doméstico. Elimine-as no ponto

e com efeito imediato. Mantenha as pecas danificadas fora do alcance das criancas. " " § N L
Examine regularmente o produto quanto a danos. de recolha de pilhas local. Utilize apenas pilhas do mesmo tipo (LRG AA). Ao substituir
as pilhas, verifique a polaridade correta.

Existe o risco de tropegar. Posicione o sensor de forma a que este esteja sempre visivel.

0 produto aquece quando exposto & luz solar. Tocar no produto nestas condigdes pode resultar SRD: N
em queimaduras ligeiras. Gama de frequéncia: 863 — 870 MHz

Poténcia méxima: 25 mW
Pilhas: Alcance do radio em campo aberto (aprox.): 100 m
PERIGO! Substitua as pilhas descarregadas. Se as pilhas esti de
descarregadas, o acido da pilha pode vazar. c € A GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento de radio
Nao utilize pilhas recarregaveis. (n.° de ref.# 19000, 19005, 19030, 19031, 19032, 19040, 19080 e 19095) esta
Examine regularmente as pilhas quanto a danos. em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da Declaracdo de
Néo utilize pilhas danificadas. Certifique-se de que estas so eliminadas corretamente. Conformidade (ou Declaragdes) esta disponivel no seguinte endereco da Internet:
Mantenha as pilhas danificadas fora do alcance das crianas. www.gardena.com

UK PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
Scan the QR code to download the document:
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Viel Spass mit lhrem GARDENA smart system!
Have fun with your GARDENA smart system!
Amusez-vous avec votre GARDENA smart system!
Buon divertimento con il vostro GARDENA smart system!
Veel plezier met uw GARDENA smart system!
Ha det goy med GARDENA smart system!
Pida hauskaa GARDENA smart system!

God forngjelse med din GARDENA smart system!
Ha kul med din GARDENA smart system!
Baw sig z GARDENA smart system!
iQue disfrute de su smart system GARDENA!

Hodné zabavy s VaSim GARDENA smart system!

UZite si svoj GARDENA smart system!

Jo szorakozast a GARDENA smart system rendszeréhez!
Kohr) diookedaon pe 1o GARDENA smart system ooic!
Veliko zabave z izdelki GARDENA smart system!
UZivajte u vaSoj novoj aplikaciji GARDENA smart system!
Distractie placuta cu GARDENA smart system!
MpuATHo npekapsaHe ¢ Bawara GARDENA smart system!
Palju rodmu teie GARDENA smart systemi kasutamisel!

Daug dZiaugsmo su savo ,GARDENA smart system*“
iSmaniaja sistema!

Velam daudz prieka, lietojot Jusu GARDENA smart system!
Divirta-se com 0 seu GARDENA smart system!

[ 4 j REPRISI A DEPOSER ADEPOSER
H A LA LIVRAISDN EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
] Cet appareil
et ses piles
se recyclent gt\/ ou ou

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Anderungen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vorbehalten.
© GARDENA Manufacturing GmbH. D-89079 Ulm.
Alle Rechte vorbehalten. www.gardena.com
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